 2PD601AW
 Transistor  (NPN)
Copyright©MLS Microelectronics Co., Ltd
Rev 1.0
Page 1 Total 3
SOT-323 top view
Marking and pin assignment

B E
6B/6D/6F
Ordering Information (Example)
Type Package Marking Minimum
Package(pcs)
Inner Box
Quantity(pcs)
Outer Carton
Quantity(pcs) Delivery Mode
2PD601AW SOT-323 6D/6E/6F 3,000 45,000 180,000 7"reel
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCBO Collector-Base Voltage 60 V
VCEO Collector-Emitter Voltage 50 V
VEBO Emitter-Base Voltage 6 V
IC Collector Current 100 mA
PC Collector Power Dissipation 200 mW
RΘJA Thermal Resistance From Junction To Ambient 625 °C/W
TJ,Tstg Operation Junction and Storage Temperature Range -55~+150 °C
 2PD601AW
 Transistor  (NPN)
Copyright©MLS Microelectronics Co., Ltd
Rev 1.0
Page 2 Total 3
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Classification of hFE
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max
V(BR)CBO Collector-base breakdown voltage 60 -- --
V(BR)CEO Collector-emitter breakdown voltage 50 -- --
V(BR)EBO Emitter-base breakdown voltage 6 -- --
ICBO Collector cut-off current -- -- 10
IEBO Emitter cut-off current -- -- 10
HFE(1)* DC current gain 90 -- --
HFE(2) DC current gain 160 -- 460
VCE(sat)* Collector-emitter saturation voltage -- -- 0.5
2PD601AQW 100 -- --
2PD601ARW 120 -- --
2PD601ASW 140 -- --
Cob Collector output capacitance -- -- 3.5
VCE=10V, IC=2mA
IC=100mA, IB=10mA
VCB=10V, IE=0, f=1MHz